Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Ohio State University	11/21/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Ohio State University Research Foundation	
Street Address:	1960 Kenny Road	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43210-1063	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6855417
Patent Number:	6919128
Patent Number:	7019449
Patent Number:	7042006
Patent Number:	7112366

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)792-5536

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6147925555

Email: standleydocketing@standleyllp.com

Correspondent Name: Standley Law Group LLP Address Line 1: 495 Metro Place South

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Dublin, OHIO 43017-5319

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OSU1159-141H-L

PATENT

REEL: 018552 FRAME: 0043

500184089

68554

± \$200

ij

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Michael Stonebrook, Reg. No. 53,851

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed US Assignment OSU1159-141#page1.tif source=Signed US Assignment OSU1159-141#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018552 FRAME: 0044

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Ohio State University, a non-profit organization organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having an office at 1960 Kenny Road, Columbus, Ohio 43210-1063, United States of America ("ASSIGNOR"), did obtain and is the current owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No.'s 6,855,417; 6,919,128; 7,019,449; 7,042,006; and 7,112,366; and

WHEREAS, The Ohio State University Research Foundation, a non-profit organization organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having an office at 1960 Kenny Road, Columbus, Ohio 43210-1063, United States of America ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring The Ohio State University's right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No.'s 6,855,417; 6,919,128; 7,019,449; 7,042,006; and 7,112,366.

Now, THEREFORE, FOR AT LEAST ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND FOR OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority and licensor rights, in and to U.S. Patent No.'s 6,855,417; 6,919,128; 7,019,449; 7,042,006; and 7,112,366.

ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY PROMISE AND AGREE that ASSIGNOR will execute any further necessary assurance of its rights in each of these patents. ASSIGNOR will, upon the request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers and do all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect transfer of its rights in said patents to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. ASSIGNOR will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

The Ohio State University ASSIGNOR

Signature:

Print Name:

Print Title:

Date: ///2//8

PATENT REEL: 018552 FRAME: 0045

ban E. Schelhorn

Commercializa

Assignment from The Ohio State University to The Ohio State University Research Foundation Page 2 of 2

STATE OF OHIO

SS.

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 2/ day of

november, 2006.

NOTARY PUBLE

RECORDED: 11/27/2006

DEBORAH J. WHITE Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 10-01-2011

> PATENT REEL: 018552 FRAME: 0046